



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5001/2017 & C.M.21612/2017**

SAROJ GUPTA Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Advocate**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: **Ms. Akshita, Advocate with Mr.
S.P. Salhotra, JLO/DDA**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **30.05.2017**

Notice.

Ms. Akshita, Advocate accepts notice and seeks six weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 13th October, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 30, 2017

s