

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5001/2017 and CM APPL. 21612/2017

SAROJ GUPTA ..... Petitioner  
Through Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... Respondent  
Through Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **13.10.2017**

Further time is sought on behalf of the respondent-DDA to file counter affidavit. Another four weeks time is granted. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed a week before the adjourned date.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2018.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**OCTOBER 13, 2017**

rc