



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

Date of decision: 20th February, 2019

+ W.P.(C) 5001/2017 & CM No. 21612/2017 (stay)

SAROJ GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER (ORAL)

20.02.2019

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner either on first call or on second call. It is noted that there was no appearance on the last date when this case was taken up by this Court on 23rd April, 2018 either.

2. The writ petition is therefore dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2019/kr