



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 14308/2019 in

+ W.P.(C) 5001/2017

SAROJ GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha and
Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **29.03.2019**

1. This is an application for restoration of the writ petition, which was dismissed in default *vide* order dated 20th February, 2019.
2. Though the said order notes that the petitioner was not represented on the earlier date of hearing, i.e. 23rd April, 2018 as well, the application only refers to the non-representation of the petitioner on 20th February, 2019.
3. Be that as it may, Ms. Shobhana Takiar, learned counsel for the respondent, does not seriously oppose the restoration of the writ petition.
4. For the reasons stated therein, the order dated 20th February, 2019 is recalled and the writ petition is restored to its original number.
5. The application stands disposed of.
6. Renotify the writ petition on 15th July, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 29, 2019/dsn