



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5001/2017

SAROJ GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, standing
counsel along with Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Adv for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

27.02.2023

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 20.07.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/hp