



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5001/2017

SAROJ GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Mr. Sneh
Vardhan and Mr. Sidhant Thakur,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor Dev, Ms. Saumya
Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

It is already 05.17 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 22.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 17, 2025

N.S. ASWAL